

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

[CC 2003/2007]

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2006 in AS No.294/2000

of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

JALADI SUGUNA (D) TH. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYA SAI CENTRAL TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[For permission to file SLP, with prayer for interim relief and
with office report]

Date: 23/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Naganand, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Manjunath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for permission to file Special Leave Petition and application

for permission to bring on record legal heirs of the deceased petitioner are

granted without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the respondents.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel, Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, accepts notice on behalf of respondent no.1.

Additional documents, if any, may be filed within four weeks.

(Subhash Chander)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master