

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7818/2007

JALADI SUGUNA (D) TH. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYA SAI CENTRAL TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Kumar Parmjeet Singh,Adv.

Mr. Manjeet Kirpal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta ,Adv

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. Bharat Kumar appearing for Mr. Abhijit Sengupta advocate states that they are going to file counter affidavit on today itself.

If the counter affidavit is in order, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

AH)

rar

(S.G.SH

Regist